CHARGE SHEET

PLAOE . ¥ DATE ]
NAS Atsuzl, Japan 24, Juna 1953
ACCUSEDY (Last name, First name, Widdler initial) (List alinsey when SFAVICE WuMBER GAAOE
material.)
05D Iee H, | 1653230 Pri
DRALANI 22008 102 AAMED FORCE (47 The nectved 7o not DATE OF miaty T i TR B
asscrintion swuoiny 1Nt K8 1o Il toerime] 18 Gotober 1979 -
Fass g CONTRIRUTION 10 FAuiLy nA QuARTERS  |>*3'C ' 83,20 s
MACS-1 MAG=11 latMAW FMF, c/o FPOQ, FRLDaRNCE carey,, T34N 62N s o oo
San Francisco, California Forcion outr ¥ 8,00
Io:n TOTAL 1) 91.m
RECORD OF SERVICE
[ THTTT20 G311 6F CURRENT SERVICE TERM OF CURRENT SERVICE
24, Octobar 1956 23.0ctober 1959
FRION SEAVICE (As fo ench prior period of aervice, give inclusive dafes of service and organization in which serving
af termination, if availabie.)
Home
DATA AS TO WITNESSES
) WITHESSES FOR
RINE QrivATREsE ADRRESS PROSECUT | 0N ACCUSED g
MILAM, Jsmes N.  SSgt VMI-1 MAG-11 latAW FMZ, c/o FPO, San X Fnhid
Franciseo, California . I :
RODRICUEZ, Migual Jr. TSzt MACS=1 MAG=11 latMay FMF, ¢/o FPQ, San b-4
Francisco, California
CLEMN, Norman D, LtCol MACS-1 MAC-11 latMAW FIF, c/fo FPO, San X
Franclsco, California
RHOLES, Charles R, 1stLt. |MACS=1 MAG-11 1stMAW FMF, c/o FPO, San X
Francisco, California ;
L]
DOCUMENTS AND OBJECTS
LIST AND DESCAIBE. |F NOT ATTACHED TO CHARGES, NOTE WHERE 1T WAY BE FOUNODS ;
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NATURE OF ANT RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED [DATE 0 lL_u_cA.Hon O T ) i,
| Rastraint 21 June 1958 NAS Atsugl, Japan
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Charge T : Violntien of the Uniform Code of Military Justice, Article &by 4

Specifiention: In that Loe H, OSWALD, Private, U, S. Marine Corps, Marirs Mr

Control Squadron 1, dld, at the Blusbird Cafe, Yemato, Jepan, on or about 20 June
1953, wronzfully use provdring words, to wit: "You're yellow because you wor't go
outalde ard fight mo", or words to that effect, towards Technical Serpgoant Migusl
RODRIGUEZ Jr., U. S. Marins Corps. .

Charge II : Violatlon of the Unifeorm Cods of Military Juastice, Article 128

Specification: In that Lee H. OGWALD, Private,U, S. Marine Corps, Marire Air
Control Squadron 1, did, at the Pluebird Cafe, Yamato, Japan, on or about 20 Juns,
1958, acsault Technical Ssrgeant Miguel RODRIGUEZ Jr., a Noncormissioned Officer
of the United States Marive Corps, by pouring a drink on him, erd soying,"lat's
go outsice," or worda to that effect.
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If this space ia lnsu/ficient far all charges and spacificatlons, they will be set farth numerically, front te
back, on separate sheets attached to this paje. =
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SIGNATURE OF ACCUSER H f Y (——- TYPED NAME AND GRADE ORGANIZATION ‘ g ._
poay e L E YACS-L ¥AG-11 1at¥AW R,
" GZORGH XIDD ¥Sat c/o FPO, San Frencigeo,Cali'

AFFIDAYIT

Before me, the undersigned, suthorized by law to -drrunuter oaths in cases of this .
charncter, personally appesered the above-nemed asccuser this 26th day of June o
19 58 | and signed the foregoing charges and :pecnhcnt.nns under oath that he is a per- "
son subject to the Uniform Code of Military Justice, ond that he either has personal 5
knowledge of or has investignted the matters set forth therein, snd that the same are
trur in fact, to the be:! of his knowledpge and belief. o

7 T f et
| CAPY o4 '/’./ RSP R B
C. P. WILLIAMS lstLt,, MACS=L MAG-11 lstMAW FMF
v SIGHATURE F " GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF OFFICER
. i 4 - S ¥ R W : g
. T I « i ¢ N F L ) W : R .
Adjutant 2
CFFICIAL CHARACTER, AS ADJUTANT, SUMMARY COURT, ETC. :
o ) " ', ok g e (ucM, 292, and Articla so. and ::Ju- ) i )

Officar administaring cath must be » commisvionad officer,

2 - . AAETR R SR S : .

. » 26 Jurs 1958
DATE

I h‘\ve this datt‘ informed. t.he accused of- the charges ngoinst him (HCH, -.JZIfIJJ. .
P&(} WW

C. P. WILLIAMS Bile A s A giannd 1lstLt., USMC, Adjutent, MACS-1 MAG-11
SIGMATURE ) GRADE AND ORGANIIATION OF IMMEDIATE COuuaNDIR .
MACS-1 MAC=11 lstMAW FMF, c/o FFPO,
Snn_Frenclaco, Califoraia NAS,Atgugl, “span Bl e /7;
DESIGHATION OF COMMAND OF OFFICER EXERCISING PLACE 6’ DATE

SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL JURISOICTION ) ' i

The swnrn charges above were received ntl’éa?-hnurl. this date (WCH, 33b). T
; % : Uridaguene e . T Lo B
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N. D. GIENN, ItCol., USMC, Co:
SIGNATURE, GRADE, AMO OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OFFICER SIGNING
15T INOORSEMENT [
MACSF1 MAG-11 latMAW FMF, c¢/o FPO, ~ca s
Calif r‘nj_ NAS Atsmet. Ja < ) 5
%Wﬂuuuo uF‘:t‘:OﬂvE-:iluG AUTHORITY PG 7 OATE g

Referred for triol to the SIMMARY  court-martial appointed by

My appointing order o

v 2 May 0= 19 58, subject to the following instrucs %.

None

tions:

ok ' of

COMMAND OR ORDER

9%,
N._D. GLZNN, LtCol, USMC, Col 4

SIGHATURE, GRADE, AND OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OFFICER SIGH|NG

1 have ;-rvad n copy hereof on each of the above-named accused, thilz_L'}L__dny of
. A
AP 19 8, ' :

' Ul ainsthes oot T, woss vinay’

S I GMaTERT GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF TRIAL COUNSEL

Uw--a an appropristes commander silgns parsonally, inspplicable worda are satricksn out, ,-/g.z.”.. to proper In-
atructions which may he [ncluded in the indorsesont ol refecronce for trial, see MCW, JIj(1), If none, so stats,
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1 £
S JFillvia blask Aumbery nf p»rzl";t chargss anld speciflications or "all a vcl‘h.-\:tuns and charges”®,
priate, For use unless departmental regulationn preveat such clection {acw, A2102)),
TRE ACCUSED WAS WEEW FEAW)TT¢0 aNp IS ELECTED T8 HEFUSE FUNTSKMENT UNDER ARTTCLE 15 43 70
.s B

as may be appro

-

RECORD OF TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-HARTIAL il

‘
(Inserted by canvening authority

TO BE FILLED IN 0V THE ACCUSED
SIGHNATURE OF ACCUSE}I

- L
:(':c - /':“’ ._/; TSl ‘

| =T consentr (3 oaseer to THIAL BY SUMMARY COURT—-MART (AL

TO BE FILLED IN DY SUVMARY COURT IF APPLICAALE

Hhen‘an accused has been permitted and has #lected to refuse punishment undec Article 15, ctrial by surmary court--
martisl may proceed despite hia objection. i

L. THE ACCUSED, WAVING REFUSED TO CONSENT N WAITING TO TRIAL BY SIMMARY COURT-MART |AL AND HOT WaY NG BEEN Psn-.“_
MITTED 10 REFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15, THE CHARGES ARE HEREWITH RETURNED TO THE CONVENING AUTHORITY.

T
GRADE AND ORGAMIZATION OF SUMMAAT COURT OFFICER SIGNATURE .

L ¥
~CopbasMACS-I-MAG-11— o4 MAY-—FVP- ;

e
2. WAS THE ACCUSED ADVISED N ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 79d, MCM, 19517 =2 ves

SPECIFICATIONS AND CHARGES PLEAS FIHDINGS i SENTENCE OR REVARKS
Sps Ch, I G G To be confined at hard labor
Che I G G for Twenty-eight days and to
Spi  Ch. IT NG KG "| forfeit $55.00 per month for
Ca. II . NG KG Ons (1) month
L] - .- 3 .-
= - B : ) [
NUMBER OF PREVIOUS CONVICTIONS CONSIDERED
W TN ong (1) - =i
PLACE

DATE
YACS-1 MAC-1l 1otMAW RT, ¢/o FPO, San Franeiseco, Californias | 27 Juce 1958

CAMDE, DRGANIZATION AND ARMED FORCE OF SUMMART COURT OFFICER CMEW 4 4)” [ STGRATURE

Capt., MACS-1 MAG-11 lstMAW FMF, USMC @i o é. : A

Enter sfter signature, "Only officar present with command”, if such ia the case, 3

TO DE FILLED IN BY CONVENING AUTHORITY (MCM, 89, and app. 14a.)

ORGANTIAT (ONMACS=1 MAG=LT IStHAW Jriice TATE =
F¥F, c/o FPO, SFren, Calif NAS Atsugi, Japan 27 Jurs 1958
ACTION OF CONYENING AUTHORITY 3

Approved ard ordered oxecuted. NAS Atsugi Brig is designated as the place of )
confinszent, The forfeitures shall apply to pay and allowances becoming dus
©  on and after date of this action. ) ) ' :

! -t C -7 - R
GRAGE AND ORGANIZATION OF CONVENING AUTHORITY - STGNATURE
' \ Qa(? ;
LtCol., MACS-1 MAG-11 1stiAW RF _ j\_&/\_;« A

f i
ENTERED ON APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL RECORDS IN CASE OF CONVICTION. (mcw, NfJ ’

GRADE AND DESIGMATION OF DFFICER AESPONSIOLE FOR THE ACCUSED'S RECOROS| SIGNATURE
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. ] LERS ) [ RO R X
St Q‘P‘ﬂ')',ﬁ,/'.‘.‘ N
1stLt., Adjutant - P LIS
NOTE: Suemary of wevidence, if required by the convaning or higher authority, will be attached on separate.pades,
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' HEADGUARTIRS
15T MARINE ATUCRAFT VIIG, ATRQUAFT, FMP, PACIFIC
cfo FLIGT POST OSFICE, SAN FRAKCISCO, CALIFGRINIA
289/ ifn
ALT=3
261-2U
9 July 1958

FIEHCRANTU L

From: iWling Law Ipecialist
To: Chief of Staff

Subj: Summary Court-lartial, cass of Lee H. Oswald, private, USHC

" 1. Subject court-rmartial hao beea reviewed pursuant to the provisions

of Articlo 65¢, Uniform Codu of Military Justice.

2. In revicwing said case no errors or irresularities wera noted, other
than the failure of the record to reflect legilly aduissible evideace of
the one prior conviction considored by tha court. The accused pleaded
not guilty to all charges ard specifications. Since he was found guilty
of only one charge and specification the summary of the evidence will be
limited to the approved findings only.

3. Technical Serpeant Rodrisuez ard two companions wera seated in a
Cife.  The accused approached their tuble. lle spilled part of a drink
on the Technical Serpeant. VWhebher this vias accideataly or nob was an
isoue in the casa. Apparantly the court decided that it was accidental,
When the drink was spilled the Techinical Scrreant arose and shoved the
accused away. This resulted in the accused inviting the sergeant out-
side. The Sergeant testified that the actual words alledged were used.
This vas corroborated by another witness. The accused testified in his
ovm behalf. The substance of his testimony was that he felt that the
Scrgeant had it in for him, He had asked to be transferred from under
his cognizance. This had been refused. Ho testified that he went over
to see the sergeant for the purpose of discussing the situat:on with him;
that the drink was spilled accidentally; and that he was somewhat intox-—
icateds He rememberad inviting the accused outside but did not remezber

calling him yellow or anything like that.

L. The findings are correct in law and fact and the evidence is sufficient

to establish guilt beyord reasonable doubt.. The victims' testimeny was
corroborated by disinterested witnesses; the accuseds! testimony admitted
certain material aspects of it; and did not deny uitering the words
char’gad. As a matter of fact his competency as a witness is seriously
impared by his own admission that he was drunk.




259/3fa
AT7-3
161-5

9 July 1958

5. FBEven without evidence of tha one prior conviction the sentence is

legal and appropriate for the offense. This was determined by reference
to tha table of mxdirum punishments contained in ICH 1951, and by reference
to sentences imposed in like cases. Its approval 1s recommended. An
action reflecting my recommendation has been prepared for your consider—

ation.
:?ry reapecti;?%y

KARVIN P, MRTON, JR.
Commander, U. S. Ngvy
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HEADGU ARTIRS R
15T MARINE AIRCRAFT WING, AIRCRATT, FIF, PACIFIC Fha N
c/o FLEET POST OrFICE, SAN FRAHCLSLU, CALIFGRNIA - i e
257/5im
AL7-3
161~y
F K -
In the foregoing cass of Lee H. Oswald, private, U, 5. Marine Corps, :
the sentence as approved ard ordered exacuted by the convening auth- s
ority is approved. I

This record has been reviewed in accordance with the provisions of
Article 65¢, Uniform Code of Military Justice. The record of trial
will be disposed of in accordance with 1955 NS XCM, Section 0120.

FPOL ik -

E. W. SZabs i %

Colonel, U. S. larins Corps _ v 8

Chief of 5taff, 1lst Marine Aircraft Ving, Adrcraft, FMF, Pacific g

Supervisory Authority i
Copy to:
CO, MACS-1 7
Co, MAG-11 .
~

= RN I A R A TS T R R e 7 R el el S e e e S



MARIIE A CONTROL SQUATLON 1
MARIIS ATRCRAFT GUOUP 11
1ST MARINE AINCRAFT WING, AIRCRATT, FMF, PACIFIC
C/0 FLEZT POST GFFICE, SAN FRANGISCO, CALIFORNIA

3 July 1958

From: Stmary Coust-Martial
To: Wing Logal Officer, lst Marira Adreraft Wicg, ArffFPac

Subj: Sw—ary of Evidsacs, case of Lee H, OSWALD Private 1653230/6741
USHC; sutmission of

1. The Su=rary of evldence in the cass of trial by Simary Court-Martial
on 27 Jusms 1958 ia the cass of Privata Lea H, OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

i sulmitted harewith,

E_D.TB.‘_\ LA O
Vs Do GARRETT v
Capt. usie
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SUMMARY CF BVIDINCI IN THZ CASZS OF PRIVATE IZT ., OSUALD 15532313/6741 ".- R ;
UZ24C, KZLD AT VMIIE AIR CONTROL SQUADRGH 1, MAKINT ATRCRAFT GROUT 11, L
AT3CEI, JAPA O 57 JUiS 1953

Tha followinz witzoasoa for tha prosscution vere cworn and tostifiled e
in subatnnca aaz followa: &

Tochnleal Sargsant Mimusl RODAIGUSZ, Jr, Marins Alr Control Squadron 1,
l'aring Adrcraft Group 11, lst Masine Aircraft Uing, Alreraft, Fif, ¢/o Floet
Post Offics, San Froociseo, Califeraia.

DIRECT EXAMINATION

I krou tha ccauszad, Private 0SUALD, On the night of 2] Juma Staf?l G
Eargeant MILAM and I want into tha Elua Bird CGafo in Yormato zod cat dowm ) {
to ordar bacra. The accugad cama over to wheors wo vare sitiing and pour=
ed a drir: oname. I Jumpad up and chovad him gway thea hs adked ma to
cecms oubaids with him, I told hia T didn't vant to jeopardize my pix
years irfirads an o Tochnleal Sergeaant by fighting with a Private, Ha sald
that I Vas yellows if I didn®t ccze outslde and figate I had sat back down
in my ssat whon the MP's cama. \le went to the MP shack and I told them
what happanad. '

Cil08S — EXAMINATION ~
f_“_!,"'r".' . .
I pushad the accused away from me and sitood up o3 13 pecused had
poursed a c¢rirl on me. I sald nothing to the accussd untll after this,

Stalf Sarpeuant Jamos N, MILAM, lMaripo Faotogrephic Squadron 1,
Marina Mreraft Group 11, lot Marine Alrereft Wing, Alreraft, FifF, ofo
Fleoat Post Cffies, San Franclaco, Califorala.

DIRECT EXAMINATION

I know tha accused Privats 0SWALD, On ths nigat of 20 Jums, 1958,
Techaleal Sorzoant RODRIGICZ, myself and my glrl want into the Blus Bird
Cafe 4in Yomato and were sitting dowa drirnking a boer. Tae accuzad cezo
over to the table and poursd a drink on TSzt, RODHIGUEZ, Thon RODRIGUEZ
junpad up and they cort of acuffled around, I wont over and aaked the
Mi-ma San™ to call tha MPs. \hen we sat back down the accused came back
to ths tablo and called RODRIGUEZ a "yollow M2:rican® and asked him to coza
outsida, Tos MP's came in ard we all vent to the MP statlion,

CROSS —~ EXAMINATION

I vould gay that after RODRTGUEZ jimpad up they sort of scuffled, i
not much of a seuffle., I know the drimi¢ was poured delibarataly bacsuse ;
of the manner in which it was dora., The drimk hit RODRIGUEZ on the left B

133.
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tsaks aro ond thnt tho cccussd pava mo tha l-prosaion that tha Staff NCO'a,
imeleding Yoot MODRIGUSHE, wzve pleiing on hiz, I reassured tho accvzed that

thia was not so, 1hio nccus ed a3 to rellove hiz frea TSzt RCCRIGESZ®s
ceraw, bub sinzy I Lalieved ! ccuszdla charpos to bs unfouried, I saw no
rcazon to do so. Labter, TS, LOIGLZZ vas rollieved fran the craow to

i:rceae NCCIC of oparaticns,
CROCSADASINATION

I had instructod 1828, ROLUGUZEZ Lo leip 112 oya on tho nccused to
paa that ha was deinz a proper job. TE; ROLUIGUIZ reportod severa
tima that thao accuszed vas not doing a good job, Tho oaly coopleint I
rezcater rocsiving directly freo tho aeccused was on2 tics vhen hs woa
canled overnipat libszty. I tricd gemorally to nrblitrate disputes batuzen
parconnsl rather than to trarafer people frca ome crew to cnother. Thls 1s
vint ves dona in the case of tho cecuseds. After tho tall I had with the
cecuzed nboubt fiva wasks age, I cautionad 783t RODRIGUEZ to do nothing which
mipght te construed an piciing on the accusad,

NE-DINECT BXAMINATION

{ Ia +vley of the court's opinion that tha witrcess vas hostilo to tae defense,
accussd was allowed to uce leadinz questicns.)

Pagardirz the assertion by the sccused that he cams off grard duty
ot G200 ona day ond that he wored thad doy cond then vas put on mass duty
the naxt doye I didnft instruet TOzt HODRICIEZ to esaign tha accused to
thase duties but he had basn told that hz couid nssign cnyoms uzo wvasnft
doirz a gocd Job to any extra duties he wanted to. :

o RT-CROSS EXAMINATION

I epproved of the nssignment of the accused to guard ard mess duty.
The accused mads no complaint to me at the time,

The righta of the asccussd na a witness wsre explaired to him by tbe
court, Tia accused elected to taoke the stand as e witoess, He was sworn
ard tostified in substance as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATICHN

I e2 the sceused in this case, Ca tho night of 20 Juma 1958 I
vas slttinginths Bluebird Cafo in Yemato vaca Tegt RODRIGUEZ and
8Sst MILEY “ci=a in oxd sat down. I valked over to tolk to TSzt RODRIGUEZ
end my drink foll out of ay hard and kit him on the kzse. He jusped up
ond shoved me away and then sat back down, I went back to try ard tolk to
hin about why he was assigning me fo all those extra dutles, run 1o man
1ike, when ths MP's cams in, arvd took me to the MP Statloz.
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IE—DIP.EG'I‘ D2y
T didnry rac

OFaize the accused whap hio flrae cina o
then 1 E0% ho wug the gaps 0% who haqg
vaels Eafora,

7O to tha »
chauanscd ROD::IC-UEZ
Tha with
Rateriany Datt

accusad vy,

a4 wounle g
38 wag yap

red by tyg Corry a4 rosts
9rs and that

et his 2uSwarg te
faceriicn,; ahois rTevlong SCiiong g Tha
re nog acb.ussable.
I a3 sure that th arink ypmg poureqd daliba:—utelr.
the &ceurag when he digd g¢,

I told th, "Moan gane to
RODRIGHZ

call thy MPa because I gianiy went TSzt
<Z to gat in any troubla, TSzt, HICRICURZ didn't t4)y me to .
call thes, g
[ e

The dofongs (accuaed) mads ap openi ngy Statenent,

T uicy ¢4 show that I af.t:a—._.-;tad to got aus frem ungap TSzt, RODRIGUES
authori gy o, iuch pg S9von vagly 209 T digary gy anyihing to Tzt 3
RODiIGERg on the nighe in QUestion unyi ha haq Pushed me ,-4 I 5pillag the, ¢
drink op bin :-.ecidantally. :

The rollw'ing Witneages for the dafense wer
subaiantially 23 follewa,

® owWorn ang teatii‘iad
I-ieutcnnnt Colo

781 Nomman g CLEMY, Marine pqp Cont.roy Squacron 1,
Marir, Mrerary Group 11, 1s5¢ Yardzs “rcral'y Wine
Flest pog: O:'Ticn, San Frap

DIRECT EXAMINATICN ey Accugeq)
I ¥row tn, ‘Acouang, Privata OSWALD, Tha AcCused gapg to ra ot
TeAUsst Dant on 26 My ang a2ked that hig
celleg bacausa hg wa,
T danieq

OvYerseas exte
3 not gotting t
hia Tequest,

Beion by cap
along yith Jomeons in pyg Section,
CROSS - EXA..‘-fIL’.'.'I"IO?I‘
The aecused 414 nog atate iy whoa ha 14 not Eotting along vith,
I did noy cormect Tggy, RODRIGUEg with thig Froblen

Firgt Licutcnnnt Charles R, RHOpEg
Maring Mzrerary

Group 11, 11t Farg
Fleet post Of.‘fica,

> Marirs aqp
San Fran

Control
70 Areparg Wing, Adrerart
cisco, Californy,

DIREcT EXAMINATION

I know the accusad, Private OSWALD, Yy positien is tssiatant
Officer and, ag Such, I an technicnl.ly in ch

I recall 4 E3nergl mesting held op th

Squadron 1,
» a‘:s', Cfﬂ
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TR YT
e

T TR e

T




CRO3S EXAMINATION AR

I aida't cdrop ths glasa the érick was in, 1t just cort of hit the
adze of tho trnble ard pourcd out, .

3 R

> to gnower quostions ro-

"

( Acsuzad hore asiked Af ha eouid 1o
pardicy what Yo cald %o TSzt RUDRIGLEZ, Ghe verriag ho roccived prior
to olectirg to taks the stand in his own dafunss waa reiforated and he
wag resizdsd that he had wvalved the prlvilegss ngainst scolf-lnerizine~

tion wvith rcspect to cross-excoination on any offense which he testified

in danial ;7 explanation,)

2 -

I cskod TEzt. RODRIGUZZ to step outside to figat after he had shoved

no. I don®t rocall ealling hiz yellows I didn't neke amy stetemants to .
the MPa bacause I was sort of druzli at tha tizc. %
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!, s CIIARGE SHEET
I
IV DATE |
USHAS i, Japan ° . 1% April 1558 :
3 S LAt name, Fir Ame, Widdie initinl).(Lask aiinsrs when SAVICE MURAER GAADE :
materant.) i
OSALD  Le> _ He 1653230 Pfe ;
TARARIIAT 1LY 4% ARMNED EOACE (7T the mecusnd i mot[Datg OF aiRTH "” PEit MONTH
asmh wf any armed force, atate nther appropriate ——
;”;,I;:,“ ahaerns Ehwe A it subiect to mititery| 18 October 1939 Eigic 5
law,) CONTRIBUTION TO FAMILY OR QUARTERS
MACS-1 MAG-11 lot¥AW BT, cfo ALLOWANCE (cw, 124k t2)) - 85,80
s Q SEa OR < ¥
F20, San Franclisco, California 145 S g
= .
] Wana TOTAL +
i ‘L 93.8Q |
| RECORD OF SERVICE
f INITIAL 247 OF CURAENT SEMVILE TEAM DF CURREMT SEAVICE

24 October 1956 Tarea (3) Years g )
PA109 57aVICE (dv to ench peior peried of sarvice, five inclusnive dnatrs of aerviae and organisation in which aervin, - _'
“f fermination, if available.) : :

Nona '

DATA AS TO WITNESSES

WITNESSES FOR
PROSECUT 1ON 4CCUsSED

RURDErd—Fromods T Sgt. [MACS.L MAC 11 1s8uAn MR L .F-Pe; . %’
San Francizco Lalifa-nia

NAME DF WIrngss AQDRESS

GAJEWSKI, Prancis J., Capt| MACS-1 MAG-11 lstMaW RMF, c/o FPO, San
Francisco,' California ‘ X

DOCUMENTS AND CBJECTS
LIST AND DESCRIBE. |F WOT ATTACHED 7O CWARGES, NOTE WRERE IT MAY BE FOUND.

i
! None f
| ' i
!
- I
l-" v . oS e R A B ) ¢
Y 5 .-_ 3 i is . "
a oI T N B Y Ay %
\ . i fe ¥ Sy, et . AT Fa o S 0L ‘1 3
i

i ges + e TV DATAASITO RESTRAINT. 4 1 3
NATURE 7F ANY RESTRAINT OF ACCYSED,: [OATEL o g L[LOCATION

None . 4

\ FONN 7 (3 REPLACES 0O FOAM 438, 1 wig 3l
S DD:, Dt n'ﬁ}ba 4 WAICH 1S 0BSOLETE. i
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Charge

Sp-cificntion:

" -

o~

2 Vialotion of the Uniforin Cod» of Military Juatice, Article 92

In that Privata Fivst Clesa Lea He OCHALD, U. S, Mzzine Cnrpa,
Marine Mr Conbtrol Squadron 1, ¥arine Alveraft Croup 11, First Marips iir Wing,
Float Marine Forea, Pacifie, did, at Barracks £5, Faval Alr Station, Atougi, Japan

on or atcut 2030 nours on 27 Octobar 1957, violats a lawful geaeral order, to
vit, paragraph 10z, 10b, 108 CQRNAVFORTAPAN INST 5050,1C dtd 18 Cctobar 1957,
by having in his possesaion a privately-ownad weapon that wus not registered,
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It this space is Insuflicient for all charges and specifications,
back, on separate shcets attached to this page.

they will bs aot
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SIGHATURE OF sCCUSER TTPFD WAuE AND GRADE DRGAN | [ AT ION
£ ta . ' HACS-1 MAG-11 1lochMad RBF,
ATRATD L, KRimany f8et. . USMC efo FPO, Snn Fvanclseo, Calif:

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the underaigned, nuthorized by law to administer onths in coses of this
charnctrr, personully npprired the nhove-anmed neevasr thls 11th day of _tovf] =
19 58, and signed the foregoing chargrs and specifications under oath thathe is a per- )
son subject to the Uniform Code of Militory Justice, and that he ecither has personal g,
knawlrdge of or has investigated the matters set farth therein, wnd that the same are
true in fnct, to the best of his knowledge and belief. '

/Y- guge oy puTz ScpToNe
R. E.I02ISXIRTAALS3 2pUIT ubbrd po buk wng szigguuesa pecgqaed e om ug STPeL

SIGHATURE GRADE AND ORGAWIZIATION OF OFFICER
Tieeg 0 * . Mjutant
OFFICIAL CHARACTER, A5 ADJUTANT, SUuwARY COURT, EfC.
" . (HCM, 2%c, and Article JOs and 115)
Officer sdwinistering onth must br ® commissionsd ofFjcer.
i - i . _ll_-m’-:il_%?'.ﬁi_a;q'—__
I have this dl(t.e informed the accused of the charges against him (WHCH, J2i04)).
::. S -‘-' "ﬁ .
B, E. IZ9S JR,  LEEAIBLAAN 2ndlt. USMCR_ Adjutact  Mags]
SIGHATIRE GRAOE AND OAGANIZATION OF IMMEDIATE COMUANDER
MACS-1 MAG-11 1o FiF, ofo
FPQ, San Francisca, Califernia USNAS_ Atsusi sadapan 11 April 1958

DESTGHATION OF COMMAND OF OFFICER EXEACISING

PLATE DATE
SUMMARY COURT-MAATIAL JURISDICTION

The sworn charges above were received at 1100 houra, this date (WCH, 33b).

IO
f L M AT e
ELD ﬂ'-',_LtCGl., RICH M Cormanding OFf5npx
SUGNATURE, GhADE, Auu OFFICTAL CAPACITY OF OFF ICEA S1301AG
1ST INDORSEMENT

MACS-1 MAG-11 lstMAW RfF, cfo

e, Paor SNAS A% pan 11 &
nss?nmw%mfcww&ﬁ?muihomn € ;tacél oril 1958

OATE .
Referred for trinl to the  SUMMARY  courtemartial appointed by

My appointing order dated

11 Aprid 19 _58, subject to the following instruca ,'.f"
tions: 2 None 2 i
By ! _
COMMAND OR OROER
s =
7
n@ LG, '
i N. D. GLENN, I4Col,, USMC, Commanding Qfficar ™ 3
? SIGNATURE, GRADE, AND OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OFFICER 510HInG

I have served s copy hereof on each of the sbove-named accused, this-—ZZé‘idny of

s
Lrerc 195 d

s . ‘ ‘
Lo k- <2 A1) S, A af s
&2 4/0—7/"._;5“{;”" m/ < GRADE AWD o%0.0mt ZaTi0n OF TAIAL COUNSEL

Y, e S Nt 0
When en appropriafs cemmander migna personally, inapplicable words are stricken out. ="Relativa to proper in-
2tructions which mar be included in tha indorwsment of refcrance for trisl, sea MCM. 33j(I1). It nene, so stats.




THE ACCUSED wah REEN PER

- .
I Fiel on blank numberps ol p--rnm-n& v amd dpeci Cications or "all -}»-w :I.PQ vins aod chargex®™, as mey o appro-

artate,  For use unlesa depirtmantal repnlations provest nnch electiog (48, 3.1 2)). i

SITTEN AnD RAS FLECTED [0 REFUSE PN |SHMFMT UWDER ARTICLE 15 43 10

S b PAT AN LATION OF LTTICCR FRERCISIAG JURISOICTION UNDER ANTICLE 3 |SIGNATURE

. . . f - ' o 3 ~

CE5E GUMIER
2-58

(Insrcted by convening mauthorite!

RECORD OF TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL

™ NE FILLED IN @#IY TNE ACCUSED
SIGuATIRIE OF ACCuS

A £0
> ¢ -!/
1 {_}/r.nasnr CJ ORJECT 7O TRIAL RY SUNMARY COURT-MARTIAL 3 fé/ [g’fﬂ" 5’.0

TO PE FILLED IN OY SUMMARY COURT IF APPLICAOLE
- v

When aw dccused bas bsen permitted and has elected 10 refuse puoishment uader Article 15, trial by surmary court-
martial miy proceed despite hia objection.

L th ACCUSET, WAVING RETUSED 10 CONSFHT [N WRILING TO TRIAL NIY SHHMARY COURT-MARTIAL AND HOT HAYING NEEN PER-
VITTER 15 PEFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE LS, THE CMARGLS AWE HEWEW! (N WLIUHNED TO THE CUNVERING AUTHORITY.

ok

N0 ORGANIZATION OF SUMMART COURT OFFICER SIGNATURE

2 -~ A R X o } VioeaTy TN

E Ty
2. WA5 THE ACCUSED ADYISED IM ACCORDANGE WITH PARAGRAPH 79d, MCM, 19517 OO0 YES

SPECIFICATIONS AND CHARGES PLEAS N F“‘ﬂ“lGSA Y X 3 SENIINCE oR ﬂfﬂlﬂl‘s.
T : T Pt T - ——griT
Sp: Ch: R G To be confined at hard labor for
Ch: G G 20 days, to forfiet $25.00 per

month for two meonthks and to be
reduced to the grade of private

— f g
i} oaiees? ol s Rl i 1 ' Ty Ty
= =3 ¢ Y o\o
HUMBER OF PREVIOUS CONYICTIONS CONSIDEAED
= . v = N % o F CMCM, T55(2)) NOD‘B Vi
PLalE * DATE

U. S, laval fir Station, Atsugi, Jepan

29 foril 1958

GANDE, OAGANIZATION AND AAMED FORCE OF SUMMART COURT OFFICER (MCW 44)

Enter after nignaturr. "Only officer present with commsnd”, if auch iz the cass.

ylar
Captain, MAGS-L, MAG=11, 1stMAW, USHC XS JGE}!MR /o
(.~

TO UF FILLED IN BY CONVENING AUTNORITY (MCM, 87, and app. 14a.)

DAGANTIATION A0 G=] MAG—L1L LSGIAT |PLACE DATE
c/o FPO STHN, CALIF. NAS Atsugi, Japen 29 april 1958
ACTION OF CONVEWING AUTHORITY 2

srorved sl ordered executed, but the confinunent atb Jusddebor for twenl
-H L S ¥

Fdys is sveperod for six ponths, o whict tire, unloss the suspension is
gooner vecatad, the sentense to confinement at hard labor for twenty days
will be renitted withnut further nction, -

*  “The forfeitures shall apply to pay and allowances becoming due on and after

date of this action.

: -
GAADE AMD DRGANIZATION OF CONVEWING AUTWORITY SIGII'WIE

¥. D, GLEE, LiCol USMC, MA0S-1 MAG-11 ,G' ;

lstdyr 7, cfo ¥20 San Frenciseo, Calif, W& 2, N
ENTERED ON APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL RECORDS IN CASE OF CONVICTION. (mcw, #le) . .
GRADE ANO DESIGNATION OF OFFICER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE Accuszu,'s RECORDS| SIGNATURE -‘ ‘

. . - A ‘:"',,_ i A aut o5
R. E. LEVIS J2. 2ndlLt., Adjutant B o am o 2% 5 )

NOTE: Summary of evidence. il required by the convening or higher authority, will be attrched on separate podes.

4 . s L+ WS COVENWMIAT PRINTING GeTICk 1838 O— 3699
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LR o
had.d

16T TEL WD g WL{ULFT, FBF, PACIFIC
c/o PLET AST OFFICE, S0 FiluwaLiCl, CALIR dIL

237/drr
AL7-3
102-8U

AT sag

In the forvroing case of Lee ll. Oswald, vrivate first class, U.3. darine
Cnrn,, the sentence as approved, ordered executed and’ suspended by the con—
vening authority is approved.

By copy hare the ¢onvening nuthorit:- is nJV:Laed thiac the -)racce..lm“..,
firelings, and the sentence of the case ars finul anl conelusive in the
sense of Artiele 44 and 76 of the Uniform Cude of M.litary Justice. .Jc-
cordingly, the convening authority is directed to take the administrative
actien renuired by 1955 WS Ui, Section 0118, with respect to the service
record bouk of the accused.

This record hzs been reviaved in accordwuce with the provisions of Arti-
cle 65¢, Uniform Code of Military Justice. The record of irial +51- be
disposed of in accordance with the provisions of 1955 NS 1D, Sccbicn 0120,

,u—"']',’.’ 2
B. Y. & IJ.Z:JS
Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps
Chief of Staff, 1lst Marine :\lrcrazh Ving, Adrcraft, FiF, Pacitic
Supervisory J\uthorlt;r

Cony to:
Co, Hic-11 '
LU, HAGS-1




A%

MARINT ATR CONTROL SQUADRON 1
MARINE ATFCRAFT GROUP 11
15T HARINE ATRCRAFT WING, ATRCRIFT, FMF, PACIFIC
C/0 FLEET POST OFFICE, SAY FANCISCO, CALIFORNIA NOG/rdp
a7

1Citay 58

From: Commanding Officer
To: Commanding General, 1lst Marine Aireraft Wing (Supsrvisory Authority)

Subj: Dslay in prefarring charges, case of Private First Class Lea H.
OSWALD 1653230 UsMc

Ref:  (a) Report of Investipation, Casa 15-58, Criminal Invastigation
Saction; Office of the Provest Marshal, MAG-11, NAS Atsugi, Japan

1. 1In tha subject cage, the delay in preferring charges was the rsult
of the following factors:

@, Private First Class OSWALD was confin~d at the Naval Hospital
Yokosuka, Japan undsrgoing treatu~nt for the gunshot wound from 27 October
1957 to 16 Novembar 1957,

b, This orgenization wus on ~xtended field manuevers from 18 November
to 18 March 1958 during which time the investigation could not ba handled
by stuadron »-7sonnsl,

¢. The Report of Investigation by the MAG-11 Provost Marshal (Rsf a)
was not completed until 7 April 1958 and not raceived until 9 4 pril 1938,

d. Offica hours weara held on 10 April 1958 and the Charga Sheat
preparsd on 11 April 1958.

2, Turing tha p-riod betwaen the commission of the offense and his courts— |
martial Privats First Class 0SWALD was not subject to any disciplinary
restraint and it is not considered that the delay resulted in any injustics,

W5

N. D, GL=NN




STATSLNG oF Coptain Francis J, CLIEYWSET 0505??/7353 usie

I bave beea the Superviner of Privato First Class 0S.f1D
for ine prat twelve meaths, During the poriod he has woriced

" directly under me in the oparationa canter, heres in MiCo<l,

Ho hos vorked on the Plotting boards and has dona othsr
Toutinzs joos in the operationn center, A g zatter of face
ho has dona very good work for me, I “ould desirs to huve
him work for @8 2t ony time,

During ogeration SYUOLEBACK ha porforaed duties ga sguadren
meseman.  Hia worlk was Rigaly satisfpe LoTy. Ha did aok s a
Couple or timas if T Would help to gat nim oft nees duty, However
there was nothirz I could do ror him,

Vailo I hava kngwa his he hea given za the izpreasion that
he minds njg bu3asiness and doos fio jab well, If I Wora to rates nim
for comduct ang proricisncy at thio tizs Would evard him Z,9
for proficiency ond g 4,0 for conduct,

R
f/l:f. 37l y _.ﬂ,{l.»}f{( :.'11-/_#,{/-

HHINCIS T carpysky
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